
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

302 

309 

305 

301 

307 

776 

436 

152 

217 

126 

155 

403 

250 

317 

314 

Name 

Tarvo KLAASIMÄE / Kiur OJALA 

Hardo MERE / Ivar PRAKS 

Ivan BERGMANS/ Avis JAPINS 

Kalev TEESALU / Sven KUIK 

Madis AGUR / Kaimar HENDRIK 

Girts GAILITS / Edars MIKELSONS 

Pekka PYLKKÖ / Ville NYMAN 

Jari SILLANTIE / Mika TAKALA 

Meelis LINNAKS / Vallo ALJAS 

Priit NILSON/ Lauri JUNKIN 

Esa VÄHÄ-VAHE / Saku MUUVILA 

Sanna WASSTRÖM / Hannu KUJALA 

Ossi MAURIALA / Mikael TORPPA 

Kaupo BEND / Kaido TARKUS 

Rene BEREZNJOV / Aigar KOTTISSE 

Race Team 

PORGAND 

BOATWORLD 

KÜLAKURNAJAD 

BHC 

APE TEAM 4X4 

PEMASI 

WIRBELSTURM 

HEAD MEHED 

KURAMADOT 

TOSTANOIN 

KUTUNJUUSTO 

AMITRANS 

KAPPAV TIGU 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

FIN 

FIN 

EST 

EST 

FIN 

FIN 

FIN 

EST 

EST 

Laps 

9 

9 

8 

6 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

3:17:30.496 

3:21:08.970 

3:40:09.991 

3:21:03.623 

1:29:32.847 

3:40:14.434 

1:52:35.558 

2:25:04.213 

2:05:40.771 

2:19:45.635 

2:27:45.788 

2:29:49.172 

3:44:35.814 

26:51.360 

30:05.140 

Diff 

3:38.474 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

17:25.978 

18:05.654 

21:01.100 

21:11.194 

17:59.998 

24:43.487 

29:09.184 

39:00.686 

42:59.119 

58:19.821 

1:03:21.772 

1:14:26.213 

1:35:01.973 

26:38.068 

29:44.162 

Make 

NISSAN PATROL 

OMAVALMISTATUD 

JEEP WRANGLER 

TOYOTA MOGLAND 

G PROTO G6 

VOLVO C303 NG 

CRAWLER PROTO 01 

ULME 3 

SUZUKI 

SUZUKI SJ413 

MOUSE 1 

OTM CROSS 

OMAVALMISTATUD 

NISSAN PATROL 
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Pos 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

360 

316 

321 

350 

221 

Name 

Kari SIHVONEN / Tapio SIITONEN 

Raido KOLK / Risto KOLK 

Matis TREI / Tauno RIIBAK 

Tiit MAIPUU / Kristmo MAIPUU 

Roman IVANOV / Priit KALMUS 

Race Team 

BATTERY 

VILKAR 

SERENGETI 

METSAKOLL 

SOOLAPUTKA 

Nat 

FIN 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Laps 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

1:12:37.433 

1:13:54.789 

2:04:59.588 

11.729 

37.446 

Diff 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:12:23.948 

1:13:21.527 

2:04:51.702 

Make 

LAND ROVER EVO 

GAZ 69 

OMAVALMISTATUD 

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 

UAZ IVECO DAILY 496B 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Hardo MERE / Ivar PRAKS (309) 

2 Tarvo KLAASIMÄE / Kiur OJALA (302) 

3 Madis AGUR / Kaimar HENDRIK (307) 

4 Matis TREI / Tauno RIIBAK (321) 

5 Meelis LINNAKS / Vallo ALJAS (217) 

6 Pekka PYLKKÖ / Ville NYMAN (436) 

7 Tiit MAIPUU / Kristmo MAIPUU (350) 

8 Kaupo BEND / Kaido TARKUS (317) 

9 Kari SIHVONEN / Tapio SIITONEN (360) 

10 Kalev TEESALU / Sven KUIK (301) 

11 Sanna WASSTRÖM / Hannu KUJALA (403) 

12 Rene BEREZNJOV / Aigar KOTTISSE (314) 

13 Girts GAILITS / Edars MIKELSONS (776) 

14 Ossi MAURIALA / Mikael TORPPA (250) 

15 Esa VÄHÄ-VAHE / Saku MUUVILA (155) 

16 Raido KOLK / Risto KOLK (316) 

17 Roman IVANOV / Priit KALMUS (221) 

18 Jari SILLANTIE / Mika TAKALA (152) 

19 Priit NILSON/ Lauri JUNKIN (126) 

20 Ivan BERGMANS/ Avis JAPINS (305) 
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Lap 

(301) Kalev TEESALU / Sven KUIK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(307) Madis AGUR / Kaimar HENDRIK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(776) Girts GAILITS / Edars MIKELSONS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(436) Pekka PYLKKÖ / Ville NYMAN 

1 

2 

3 

(152) Jari SILLANTIE / Mika TAKALA 

1 

2 

3 

(217) Meelis LINNAKS / Vallo ALJAS 

1 

2 

Lap Tm 

21:11.194 

33:38.116 

31:06.255 

35:48.851 

27:43.823 

51:20.263 

17:59.998 

19:12.747 

22:09.246 

30:03.790 

31:38.375 

33:22.090 

24:43.487 

2:10:05.945 

42:11.419 

29:09.184 

41:04.048 

1:05:13.724 

40:07.305 

39:00.686 

42:59.119 

1:22:31.173 

Diff 

+12:26.922 

+9:55.061 

+14:37.657 

+6:32.629 

+30:09.069 

+1:12.749 

+4:09.248 

+12:03.792 

+6:54.888 

+8:38.603 

+1:45:22.458 

+13:02.235 

+11:54.864 

+26:13.038 

+1:06.619 

+39:32.054 

Time of Day 

14:50:31.935 

15:24:10.051 

15:55:16.306 

16:31:05.157 

16:58:48.980 

17:50:09.243 

14:47:12.684 

15:06:25.431 

15:28:34.677 

15:58:38.467 

15:01:08.532 

15:34:30.622 

15:59:14.109 

18:09:20.054 

15:11:27.946 

15:40:37.130 

16:21:41.178 

15:35:01.842 

16:15:09.147 

16:54:09.833 

15:12:15.218 

16:34:46.391 

Lap 

(126) Priit NILSON/ Lauri JUNKIN 

1 

2 

(155) Esa VÄHÄ-VAHE / Saku MUUVILA 

1 

2 

(403) Sanna WASSTRÖM / Hannu KUJALA 

1 

2 

(250) Ossi MAURIALA / Mikael TORPPA 

1 

2 

(317) Kaupo BEND / Kaido TARKUS 

1 

(314) Rene BEREZNJOV / Aigar KOTTISSE 

1 

(360) Kari SIHVONEN / Tapio SIITONEN 

1 

(316) Raido KOLK / Risto KOLK 

1 

(321) Matis TREI / Tauno RIIBAK 

1 

Lap Tm 

58:19.821 

1:20:38.272 

1:23:54.379 

1:03:21.772 

1:14:26.213 

1:15:04.466 

2:09:08.282 

1:35:01.973 

26:38.068 

29:44.162 

1:12:23.948 

1:13:21.527 

2:04:51.702 

Diff 

+22:18.451 

+20:32.607 

+38.253 

+34:06.309 

Time of Day 

15:28:12.983 

16:48:51.255 

15:53:29.636 

16:56:51.408 

15:43:50.326 

16:58:54.792 

16:38:39.461 

18:13:41.434 

14:55:56.980 

14:59:10.760 

15:41:43.053 

15:43:00.409 

16:34:05.208 

Lap 

(302) Tarvo KLAASIMÄE / Kiur OJALA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(309) Hardo MERE / Ivar PRAKS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(305) Ivan BERGMANS/ Avis JAPINS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Lap Tm 

19:38.973 

22:40.031 

17:51.549 

19:03.153 

18:36.192 

18:54.849 

17:37.041 

17:25.978 

45:37.326 

18:05.654 

21:05.235 

20:22.150 

25:37.076 

20:18.732 

23:40.563 

18:40.652 

31:19.446 

21:55.435 

24:51.297 

27:22.554 

30:25.761 

42:45.115 

25:12.234 

21:01.100 

22:11.919 

24:46.262 

Diff 

+2:12.995 

+5:14.053 

+25.571 

+1:37.175 

+1:10.214 

+1:28.871 

+11.063 

+28:11.348 

+2:59.581 

+2:16.496 

+7:31.422 

+2:13.078 

+5:34.909 

+34.998 

+13:13.792 

+3:49.781 

+3:50.197 

+6:21.454 

+9:24.661 

+21:44.015 

+4:11.134 

+1:10.819 

+3:45.162 

Time of Day 

14:48:49.997 

15:11:30.028 

15:29:21.577 

15:48:24.730 

16:07:00.922 

16:25:55.771 

16:43:32.812 

17:00:58.790 

17:46:36.116 

14:47:15.301 

15:08:20.536 

15:28:42.686 

15:54:19.762 

16:14:38.494 

16:38:19.057 

16:56:59.709 

17:28:19.155 

17:50:14.590 

14:55:30.666 

15:22:53.220 

15:53:18.981 

16:36:04.096 

17:01:16.330 

17:22:17.430 

17:44:29.349 

18:09:15.611 
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